

## **U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process**

**TO:** Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

**Designated U.S. Agent** 

Company Name: ONEPLUS USA CORP.

Contact Name: Bing(Robin) Liu

Physical U.S. address: Riverside Commons, 5000 Riverside Drive, Building 5, Suite 300,

Irving, Texas 75039

Email: robin.liu@oneplus.com

This letter is to confirm that we **ONEPLUS USA CORP**. have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature:

Date: February 7, 2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Bing (Robin) Liu/CEO

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

## **Applicant**

Company name: OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

Grantee Code: 2ABZ2 Contact Name: Ariel Cheng

Address: 18C02, 18C03, 18C04, and 18C05, Shum Yip Terra Building, Binhe Avenue

North, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. China.

Ariel cheng

Email:ariel.cheng@oneplus.com

**Applicant Signature:** 

Date: February 7, 2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Ariel Cheng/ Manager